assumptions for Company A (the primary insurance company) and Company B (the reinsurance company): 

a. Reinsurance Contract Structure:  

Company B provides stop-loss catastrophe reinsurance to Company A. This contract stipulates that 

Company B will cover any losses exceeding Company A's annual retention limit of Rp15,000,000,000 

(fifteen billion Indonesian Rupiah) per catastrophic event within a one-year period.  

b. Average Claim Payouts per Person:  

1) For life insurance: Rp 500,000,000 per death. 

2) For health insurance: Rp 15,000,000 per injury. 

c. Company A’s Insurance Penetration: